37 (8) employees and officers of the department of education and of
38 the fund who were qualified before their election or appointment;
39 (9) a person who:
40 (A) is employed as a nurse appointed under IC 20-34-3-6 by a
41 school corporation located in a city having a population of more
42 than sixty-nine thousand (69,000) and less than sixty-nine

1 thousand five hundred (69,500); and
2 (B) participated in the fund before December 31, 1991, in the
3 position described in clause (A); and
4 (10) persons who are employed by the fund.
5 (b) Teachers in any state institution who accept the benefits of a

[...]

17 prime loan interest rate as reported by the Board of Governors of the
18 Federal Reserve System or any successor rate, plus four percent (4%).
19 (d) The total amount of wages subject to assignment under
20 subsection (b)(14) and (b)(15) may not exceed the lesser of:
21 (1) two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per year; or
22 (2) five percent (5%) of the employee's weekly disposable
23 earnings (as defined in IC 24-4.5-5-105(1)(a)).
24 (e) Except as provided under 29 CFR Parts 1910, 1915, 1917, 1918,
25 and 1926, an employee shall not be charged or subject to a wage